

**31.07.2023**

**Sl. No.: 16**

Court No.30  
BM

**CRR 1193 of 2019**

**Narendra Aneja & Ors.**

**vs.**

**Ganga Devi Bhaiya**

Mr. Surojit Saha  
Ms. Sonia Nandy

... for the petitioners

The matter was last heard on 24.06.2019. Accordingly, the petitioner who is present is directed to effect fresh service upon the opposite party and file affidavit of service on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter be appear in the monthly list of September, 2023.

**( Shampa Dutt (Paul), J. )**