

05.09.2023
Serial no.9
Aloke
Ct. No. 30

CRR 1193 of 2019

**Narendra Aneja & Ors.
vs.
Ganga Devi Bhaiya**

Ms. Sonia Nandy
Mr. Rajiv Kumar
... for the petitioners

Affidavit-of-service showing due service upon the opposite party is filed. Let it be kept with the record.

In spite of due service there is no representation on behalf of the opposite party.

An accommodation for one week is sought for on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Accordingly, let the matter appear for hearing on 14.09.2023.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)