

14.09.2023  
Serial no.9  
Aloke  
Ct. No. 30

**CRR 1193 of 2019**

**Narendra Aneja & Ors.**  
**vs.**  
**Ganga Devi Bhaiya**

Mr. Dipanjan Dutt  
Mr. Surojit Saha  
Ms. Sonia Nandy

... for the petitioners

Mr. Anand Keshari  
Mr. Arindam Halder

... for the opposite party

Learned counsel for the opposite party has entered appearance today and prays for an accommodation.

Accordingly, let the matter appear for hearing in the monthly list of October, 2023.

**(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)**