

283
akb

23.06
2025
Ct. No. 29

C.R.R. 1193 of 2019
Narendra Aneja & Ors.
Vs.
Ganga Devi Bhaiya

Mr. Anand Keshari
Ms. Soumili Chowdhury
Ms. Pubali Debnath

...For the Opposite Party

Opposite party is represented. Petitioners are not represented.

I have reason to believe that the petitioners are no longer interested to proceed with the application.

The revisional application, being C.R.R. 1193 of 2019 is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if there be any, stands vacated.

There will be no order as to costs.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)