

57.
(M/L)
25-03-2026
(ct. no.34)
debajyoti

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

CRR 1193 of 2019

Narendra Aneja & Ors.

Vs.

Ganga Devi Bhaiya

Mr. Karan Dudhwewala, Adv.,
Mr. Mrighank Kejriwal, Adv.

... For the Petitioners.

1. Prayer has been made on behalf of the petitioners to adjourn the matter on the ground of the learned Senior Advocate, Mr. Sandipan Ganguly, for his personal difficulty. Opposite party is not represented.

2. Therefore, considering the long pendency of the matter, let the matter be fixed on **March 27, 2026** at **2 PM** under the same heading.

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]