

30.03.2026

Court No.34

Item No. 15

sg

CRR 1193 of 2019

In the matter of **Narendra Aneja & Ors.**

...Petitioners.

Mr. Sandipan Ganguly, sr. adv.

Mr. Karan Dudhwewala

Mr. Mrighank Kejriwal

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Anand Keshari

Ms. Pubali Debnath

Ms. Dhriti Chanda

Ms. Sneha Bhattacharya

...for the o.p.

1. Argument of Mr. Sandipan Ganguly, learned senior advocate representing petitioner. At this stage, on the ground of certain instructions regarding date of agreement, the matter is adjourned and be fixed on 22nd April, 2026 at 12.30 P.M under the heading further hearing.

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]